
 

  

Sir Winston Churchill Secondary School 

2024-2025 Semester 1  

Staff List 
General Email Ext. 

General School Queries 
sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 

0 

Attendance Line 4634 

Administration Email Ext. 

Mr. D. Schroeder  

sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 0 Mr. P. Sheahan (Surnames A-K) 

Ms. V. Fletcher (Surnames L-Z) 

Learning Resource Email Ext. 

Mr. J. Troisi  jtroisi@hwdsb.on.ca 4609 

Ms. J. Laka smiskovi@hwdsb.on.ca 5719 

Library/Learning Commons Email Ext. 

Ms. C. Palmieri cpalmier@hwdsb.on.ca 4619 

Ms. J. Carter                                   Library Technician sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 4619 

Student Services Email Ext. 

 Ms. S. Hockin (Surnames A-K) shockin@hwdsb.on.ca 4605 

Ms. K. Hatcher (Surnames L-Z) khatcher@hwdsb.on.ca 4606 

Student Success Email Ext. 

Ms. M. Kovacevic mkovacev@hwdsb.on.ca 5778 

Ms. S. Miskovic smiskovi@hwdsb.on.ca 5719 

Mr. G. Watson gwatson@hwdsb.on.ca 4607 

Teacher Email Ext. 

Ms. M. Baines mebaines@hwdsb.on.ca 5821 

Mr. M. Balzer mbalzer@hwdsb.on.ca 5708 

Mr. R. Beckett rbecket@hwdsb.on.ca 5700 

Ms. S. Bufalino sbufalin@hwdsb.on.ca 5738 

Mr. B. Caldwell bcaldwel@hwdsb.on.ca 5778 

Ms. L. Chupa lchupa@hwdsb.on.ca 5760 

Mr. P. Cooke pcooke@hwdsb.on.ca 5703 

Ms. L. Dawson ldawson@hwdsb.on.ca   

Mr. J. Elston joelston@hwdsb.on.ca 5710 

Ms. T. Falco tfalco@hwdsb.on.ca 5706 

Mr. D. Filice  dfilice@hwdsb.on.ca 5811 

Mr. D. Forde dforde@hwdsb.on.ca 5707 

Mr. S. Gamble sgamble@hwdsb.on.ca 5709 

Mrs. H. Goater  5724 

Ms. K. Hatcher  khatcher@hwdsb.on.ca 4606 

Ms. A. Havercroft adhaverc@hwdsb.on.ca 5764 
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Mr. K. Hayes khayes@hwdsb.on.ca 5721 

Mr. J. Heartwell jheartwe@hwdsb.on.ca 5773 

Ms. J. Hemrica jlynn@hwdsb.on.ca 5769 

Ms. H. Hildner hhildner@hwdsb.on.ca 5801 

Ms. S. Hockin shockin@hwdsb.on.ca 4605 

Ms. R. Horta rhorta@hwdsb.on.ca 4625 

Mr. P. Kinsfather pkinsfat@hwdsb.on.ca 4621 

Ms. S. Kopac skopac@hwdsb.on.ca 4611 

Ms. S. Kosacky skosacky@hwdsb.on.ca 5803 

Ms. M. Kovacevic mkovacev@hwdsb.on.ca 5778 

Ms. S. Kraemer skraemer@hwdsb.on.ca 5714 

Ms. H. Kurpe hkurpe@hwdsb.on.ca 5804 

Mr. C. Kusmirski cjkusmir@hwdsb.on.ca 5805 

Ms. J. Laka jlaka@hwdsb.on.ca 5800 

Mr. J. Laposi jlaposi@hwdsb.on.ca 4612 

Ms. V. Leslie vleslie@hwdsb.on.ca 5715 

Mr. K. Lewis kplewis@hwdsb.on.ca 5792 

Mr. A. Lou ylou@hwdsb.on.ca 5718 

Mr. G. Merritt gmerritt@hwdsb.on.ca 4613 

Ms. S. Miskovic smikovi@hwdsb.on.ca 5719 

Ms. M. Morreale mmorreal@hwdsb.on.ca 5730 

Ms. A. Murphy acmurphy@hwdsb.on.ca 5810 

Ms. P. Nguyen ptnguyen@hwdsb.on.ca 5720 

Mr. T. Ortwein tortwein@hwdsb.on.ca 4601 

Ms. C. Palmieri cpalmieri@hwdsb.on.ca 5787 

Mrs. K. Parkes kaparkes@hwdsb.on.ca 5798 

Ms. S. Parras sparras@hwdsb.on.ca 5791 

Mr. M. Perri msperri@hwdsb.on.ca 5780 

Ms. E. Petruccelli epetrucc@hwdsb.on.ca 5712 

Ms. C. Petruszkewicz cpetruaz@hwdsb.on.ca 4614 

Mr. J. Rae jrae@hwdsb.on.ca 5790 

Ms. K. Rhodes  krhodes@hwdsb.on.ca 5705 

Mr. G. Simm gsimm@hwdsb.on.ca 4615 

Ms. C. Simon cesimon@hwdsb.on.ca 5789 

Mr. R. Smilsky rsmilsky@hwdsb.on.ca 5726 

Mr. D. Soules dsoules@hwdsb.on.ca 5727 

Mr. D. Stafford dstaffor@hwdsb.on.ca 5786 

Mr. J. Storozinski jstorizi@hwdsb.on.ca 5713 

Mr. J. Troisi jtroisi@hwdsb.on.ca  4609 

Ms. B. Turbitt bturbit@hwdsb.on.ca 5725 

Mr. C. Waters cwaters@hwdsb.on.ca 5729 

Mr. S. Watson sdwatson@hwdsb.on.ca 5744 

Mr. G. Watson gwatson@hwdsb.on.ca 4607 
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Ms. J. Wightman jwightma@hwdsb.on.ca 5813 

Mr. B. Zougras bzougras@hwdsb.on.ca 5757 

   

   

   

EA Staff Email Ext. 

Ms. S. James    

Ms. R. Akinkuoto sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 0 

Ms. J. Barry 
sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 
 

0 
 

Ms. W. Bullock 
sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 

Email 
0 

Ext. 

Ms. V. Burrows 
sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 
 

0 
 

Ms. R. Divjak 

sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 

Email 
sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 
sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 

0 
Ext. 

0 
0 

Ms. J. Henderson 

Ms. K. Ivanovics 

Ms. K. Mark 

Mr. C. Ouimette 

Ms. M. Sipos 

Ms. M. Solano 

Mrs. S. Walmsley 

Office: 

Ms. K. Bachmeier                     Office Administrator 

Ms. A. Fesuk                         Accounts Administrator sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 0 

Ms. C. Martin                   Attendance Administrator sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 0 

Ms. C. Bowley         Student Services Administrator 

sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca 0 
 

 

 
 

mailto:jwightma@hwdsb.on.ca
mailto:bzougras@hwdsb.on.ca
mailto:sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca
mailto:sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca
mailto:sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca
mailto:sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca
mailto:sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca
mailto:sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca
mailto:sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca
mailto:sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca
mailto:sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca
mailto:sirwinstonchurchill@hwdsb.on.ca

